
N
o.

4 
BE

R
TH

No.1 BERTH

Eastham  Locks

(30ft Lock Disused)

 Sill level 3.46m below CD('75)

 Sill level 3.46m below CD('75)

Manchester  Ship  Canal

Eastham Locks

 Sill level 5.6m below CD('75)

Dolphin
Dolphin

Dolphin

Dolphin

 Radar  Stn

30
.0

m

FERRY ROAD

M
S

26
. 8

m

P a
t h

 ( u
m

)
21

.8
m

12
.0

m

Ea
st

ha
m

 F
er

ry

Ho
te

l

Fe
rry

Ea
st

ha
m

( P
H)Th
e 

Ta
p

Path (um)

Pa
th

 (u
m

)

El
 S

ub
 S

ta

8.
9m

LB

FERRY ROAD

El
 S

ub
 S

ta

30
.5

m

336

346

18
.3

m

16
.2

m

13
.2

m

35
8

35
0

35
6

PC
s

12
.8

m

C
ar

 P
k

Rock

Rock

13
.0

m

C
ar

 P
k

12
.5

m

Sloping Masonry

Sloping Masonry
Mud

D
ra

i n

Rock

Mud and Shingle

10
.8

m

D
ra

i n

Mean High Water

12
.3

m

Mud and Shingle

W
ar

d 
Bd

y

Rock

Po
st

M
ud

an
d

Sh
in

gl
e

Mud

Mud and Shingle

Ro
ck

10
.9

m

Mean High Water

Th
e 

Bu
ng

al
ow

w
he

re
 n

ot
 s

ho
w

n 
ha

ve
 n

ot
 b

ee
n 

de
te

rm
in

ed

Bo
un

da
rie

s i
n 

th
e 

R
ive

r M
er

se
y

Ro
ck

Shingle

M
ud

7.
4m

Bo
lla

rd

Li
fe

sa
vin

g 
Bo

x

Gantry

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
lla

rd

30
.2

m

Li
fe

sa
vin

g 
Bo

x

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
lla

rd

Ca
ps

ta
n

Bo
lla

rd
s

Bo
lla

rd

FB

Li
fe

s a
vi

ng
 B

o x

C
ai

ss
on

Li
fe

sa
vin

g

C
ap

st
an

FB

Lo
c k

Bollards Bo
lla

rd

Li
fe

sa
vin

g
Bo

x
Ca

ps
ta

n

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
x

Bollard

M
ud

Locks

Bo
lla

rd

Eastham

Bo
x

Canal

Bo
l

Li
fe

sa
vin

g

Manchester Ship

TC
B

Accumulator

FB

M
ud

SM

Ha
rb

ou
r

M
as

te
rs

O
ffi

ce

Mean High Water

Bo
l

FB

C
ap

sta
n

Bo
l

Bo
lMLW

Bo
l

Lifesaving

Box

Bo
l

Bollards

Bo
lla

rd
s

FBBo
x

Li
fe

sa
vin

g

Bollards
MLW

Mean High Water

Bollards

Je
tty

FB

SP

LB

(C
em

et
er

y)

Re
m

em
br

an
ce

 P
ar

k

TC
B

M
ay

fie
ld

s 
W

oo
dl

an
d

9.
0m

C
ap

st
an

11
.2

m

Bo
lla

rd

C
ap

st
an

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
x

Li
fe

sa
vin

g

LO
CK

8.
5m

12

ROAD

Path

9

Sh
in

gl
e

Sloping masonry

7

334

Shingle

Mean High Water

Sloping masonry

M
ud

Lif
es

av
in

g
Bo

x

Bo
lla

rd

Lif
es

av
in

g

Ea
st

ha
m

Bo
x

Co
un

try
 P

ar
k

MHW

M
LW

Li
fe

sa
vin

g
Bo

x

Bollards

Fo
g

Ho
rn

Drain

Drain

Sh
in

gl
e

16
.2

m

E
l

Su
b 

St
a

Custom House

M
ud

 a
nd

 S
hi

ng
le

C
n

Bo
ls

M
LW

Li
fe

sa
vi

ng
 B

ox

Cn
Bo

l

H
ou

se

Pu
m

p

Pu
m

p 
H

ou
se

Bo
x

Lif
es

av
in

g

Bollards

Sloping masonry

Bo
x

Bollards

Lif
es

av
in

g

Li
fe

sa
vin

g
Bo

x

Cn

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
lla

rd

C
ai

ss
o n

Li
fe

sa
vi

ng
 B

ox

Mean High Water

Bollards

Lif
es

av
in

g
Bo

x

Bo
lla

rd

C
ai

s s
o n

FB

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
lla

rd

Lo
c k

FB

Dolphins

M
ud

 a
nd

 S
hi

ng
le

M
ud

Bo
lla

rd

Li
fe

sa
vin

g
Bo

x

Bo
lla

rd

Bo
lla

rd

Cn

FB

Bo
l

Lo
ck

Bollards

M
ud

 a
nd

 S
hi

ng
le

Mean High Water

Lif
es

av
in

g
Bo

x

Bo
lla

rd

Li
fe

sa
vin

g

FB

Bo
x

Ta
nk

STADIUM ROAD

W
or

ks

El Sub Sta

Ta
nk

s

Su
b

St
a

Ta
nk

El

3

Sloping masonry

4

Bu
si

ne
ss

 P
ar

k

R
ive

rv
ie

w

SH
O

R
E 

W
O

O
D 

R
O

AD

5

ES
S

Cycle Track

1

Cycle Track

Ta
nk

El
 S

ub
 S

t a

RO
AD

CO
M

M
ER

CI
AL

23
.4

m

21
.7

m

STADIUM ROAD 23
.3

m

2

19
.6

m
22

.5
m

8

El
 S

ub
 S

t a

BANKFIELD COURT

1

C
yc

le
 T

ra
ck

C
O

M
M

E
RC

IA
L 

R
O

A
D

W
or

ks

Cycle Track

W
ks

Cycle Track

Sl
ac

k 
W

oo
d

W
or

ks

Ta
nk

s

Tanks

Ta
nk

s

Mean High Water

Ro
ck

M
H

W

SM

Bollards

M
ea

n 
Lo

w
 W

at
er

M
ud

M
ud

O
ut

fa
ll

Rock

Ro
ck

Mud and Shingle

Mud and Shingle

Ta
nk

s

W
B

Pipe Line

Ho
us

e

Pu
m

p

Ta
nk

Pu
m

p

H
ou

se

Ta
nk

H
ou

se

Pu
m

p

Mean High Water

Ta
nk

s

MHW

M
ud

Ro
ckPo

st

M
ud

M
ud

G
E O

R
G

IA
 A

VE
N

U
E

20
.0

m

1
3

Ed
m

un
d 

Ct

1 
to

 1
6

91

W
or

ks

W
or

ks

Ta
n k

Ra
m

p

Conveyor

Ta
nk

s

El
 S

ub
 S

ta

W
or

ks

W
B

RIVERBANK ROAD

Ta
nk

W
or

ks

9.
2m

7.
0m

El
Su

b 
St

a

El Sub Sta

W
or

ks

Ta
nk

s

Ta
nk

s

Gantry

Hopper

Ta
nk

s

Ta
nk

s

Ta
nk

s

H
op

pe
r

Ta
nk

s

H
op

pe
r

Ta
nk

s

Ta
nk

s

Ta
nk

s

Tanks

Ta
nk

s

Ho
pp

er

Ta
nk

Ta
nk

s

C
hy Ch

y

De
po

t

RIVERBANK ROAD

Pipe Line

M
ud

Ro
ck

M
ud

Ro
ck

M
ud

Ro
ck

M
ud

Pipe Line

Ro
ck

Sand and Shingle

Sand and Shingle

M
ea

n 
Hi

gh
 W

at
er

Bo
lla

rd

7.
0m

7.
0m

Br
ea

kw
at

er

Bollards

Sl
ip

w
ay

M
ud

 a
nd

 S
hi

ng
le

M
ud

N
av

ig
at

io
n 

L i
gh

ts
(3

 F
la

sh
in

g 
Gr

ee
n)

M
ud

 a
nd

 S
hi

ng
le

Ro
ck

Sh
in

gl
e

an
dSa
nd

7.
0m

Ta
nk

s

Ta
nk

s

 Obstn

 Obstn

 Obstn Obstn Obstn Obstn Obstn Obstn Obstn

 Obstn

 Obstn

 Obstn

 Obstn

 Obstn

 Obstn

 Obstn

 Wk

 Wk

 Wk

 Wk

33

19

15
1574

35

75

25
74

13

01

39

16

41

29

54

32

R

G

G

R

Y

FI.R.3s
E6

FI.G.3s
E7

FI.G.3s
E5

FI.R.3s
E4

FI.2.Y.5s

135°

154°

173°

Channel 'Controlling Depth' Line
Dredging assist line

Dredging assist line

Eastham Channel 'Controlling Depth' Line 

Eastham Channel 'Controlling Depth' Line 

Dredging  and  Anchoring

Prohibited

Dredging  and  Anchoring

Prohibited

07

14

08

14

12

31

06

15

18

09

14

22

07

22

16

07

06

12

13

17

13

19

11

05 03

14

08

13

2

06

15

12
11

108 03

03
108

0806

07
08

08

09
12 14

07

04

05
04

05
11

02
04

31
11

1
11

09
11

09

2

0913

18
1615 15

24

1516
17

2

18

19

61

04

14

2

62

18

14

18

08

42

19

24

06

19

13

1

19

14

19

21

2

18

18 19

02

63

1918

04

2

18

33

2

42

16

2

18

22

18

19

81

12

2

17 0

03

17 17

2

17

43 23 63 8311 07

11
41

21

1
51

19
18

2

11

52

9191

25

63

52

19

84

22

2

08

14

11

74
22

0101

21

19

22

92

24

65

66
17

17
76

95

1311

12

33

14

43

12

09

23

09

31

13

17

08

02

1211

13

22

07
2

1

18

71

13

18

33

12

11 1
12

18

15
17

1

2

1

16

15
1612

18

1

15

2

82
12

18
17

18

22

15

13

15

06

18

09

41 51

72

08
08

41 51
82

82

111
11

06

12

12

06

12

14

17

21

1

13

2
19

14

2

1718

61

07

18

11

08

32

13
16

21
18

1

17

23

09
08

14

1617

23 19

3 23
03

0406

08

19

08
09

92

1
1

1

1

2

2

81

09

9191

1312 111

3
92

02

51
0

3

12

01
01

81

16

1

7103

21

13
16

42

22 19

02

11

19

11

17

72

18

21

18

31

15

21

14

12
51

15

21

62

61
109

2

1

71

01

2

01

81 31

15

07

19

2
07

16

2

15

15

2

06

14
16

16 16

16

17
19

14

19 16

14

17

15

18

14

15

16

02

16

14

17

16

17

16

16

16

16

18

13
93

13

13

13 09

13

12

12

12

11

16

61
31

71

17

2

25

02

2

2

25

21

17

18

34

253

0

19

24

04

22 02
13

15

19
2

16

17

04

1618

93

2
18

16

1717

13

16

17

14

207

17

22 24

14

14

15

17

16
15

1719

29

16

19
22

23

18

24

23 83
73 73

533
52 72

72

62

25

22
17

2
19

15

35
26 6

48
2555

07

29 34

24

7

85

34

11

29

08
24

45

34

22

28

1 24

32

27

44

2

67
67

45

7

3224

75

3

35

87

34

08

19

75

4 4241

48
42

5 75
46

55

46

46

46 6

36

25

56

16 85

35
25

16
95

65

37

3646

25

42

37 86

17 27
96 17

57

66

47

66
66

76
67

66
56

16
36

46

26

26

46

87

21 31

05

06
04 0101 032

07

16
02

22
1281

8161
0

03

31

96

14
13

32
2928

27 221

1

04

61 61
41

81 9191
61

95

0305

33

51

27

09

3121
0102

41

42

14 04

44

5 45
48
4

34

55

32

06
04

4139

0101

49

45

44

45
5 44

26

08

9191

37 24

08 11

85

42
21

65

08

62

39

55
1575

75

31

3741

3
35

41
46

44
5

35
3 26

12
62

1511
2504

28 29
07

3
42

33

2

53

41

15
44

85
46

85
3616

1

6

23
04

33

49
46

46

15
45

39
2831

12

25
03062

24
23

26
21

07

25

9191
1

05

31

15 1
32

41

02
26

18

23

23

23

17
19

25

2 21

21

23

82
3111

2

92
9191

0408

51
52

22

33

08

08

09

21

29

41

13
51

22

02

21 02

2

08

1 15
09 08

0

4108

31

06

03

04
06

02

07 07

0709

41
0207

0805
006

03 02

42

0908

2521

14

19

111

15
13

16

12

1514

18

13

19

22

17

21

16

19

11

03

41
22 22

16

1

22

192

23

0305

12

67

27

27
17

76

67 87

67

8

166

26

65

25

75

26

85

11

36

15

23

6
86

19

27

96

49
15

46

38

96

46

45

34
37

95
56

43

7

14
27

6

96

35

29

66

05

46

23

75
48

0101

16

45

03

47

6

22
04

55

66

09 06

47

3737

15

36

47

37
36

5 48

67

15 48
95

35

46

25 49

47

37
66

7546
8636 26

57 86
66

41

7
66

25

17

16 36

15
48

55
65

36

65
75 16

453838
46

2

55

46

76 46

46 26
26

26
15

8
27

6767

21

76

45

26
3234

6 6

65
76

95

66
36

6

26
16

36

1717
18

07

05
09

2

0101

2

09

81

06

2
21

9191

61
12

05

15

71

01

24

1

9191

21

2

07

12

41

03
02

1

02

11

0

04

2

06

41

51

71

02

0

31

1251

06

1

02

2

04

14

04

16

07
15

0

12

1

16

81 81

81

9191

06

81

12
81

38

36

82

38

46

43

33

95

44

57

5

45
46

41

35
75

15

33

17
67

39

35

27

45

76
16

67

45

49

96

44

36

37

86

35
15

32

56

45

65

37

3

37

26 16

31
27

67

95

41
36

25
25

31

86
96

47

35

95

28

43

57

46

44

05

08

05

71
11

1

41

18

03

12

07
1

09

02

08

18

21
61

81

11

05

16

13

08

71

2

21

03

04

16

15

2

13 18

19

11

16

17

02

06

16

9191

15

18

14

81

04

2

16

08

11

2

18

0

71

15

12

1

01

12

03

11

0

17

15

17

12

0

03

13

23

0101

03
04

06
08

08 06

09 08

5161
9191

31

18 2

05

21

51
2

61

12

29

44

22

15
31

22

44

3

27

36

36

29

34

26

41

32

32

41

32
41

37

25 37

48

49 34

47

47

4

24

3

35

37

37

36
19

42

45

46

3

47

33

5

43

55
5

43

4
38

42

47

26

41

25
43

46

38
43

38

85 75

25

45

2929

48
15

12

15

12

14 16

15
12

12
13

09

14
14

01 06

1516

08
05

12

16 13

12
13

12

07
21

31

09
06

06

1

14

05 0101

1

81

02

1

16

09

18

09

13
16

31

08

16

11

01

1

07

16

81

04

07

16

07
06

04

12

19

13

02

13

07

17

08

16
2

12

18

03

03

12

08
51

06

31 21

11
31

31
61

11 21

51

05

61

16

19
17

08

0101

07

0101 0
0505

13

04

03

15

35

1

21

08 08

39

040315

25

36

5
33

66

11

36

16

05

45
36

26

31

66

0207

16

01

1626 56

05

56

3842

12 0407

29 21
19

08
12

19

1

272
212

0818

1575
48

45
25

36

27

86
27

86

96

76
86 17

3776
37

96

56
96

27

96

36
96

95

96

95
3

77

5766

25

02 21

44

08

7

45 95

06

55
4616

31

86

2 06

17

06

82

23

7

67

86
56

37

32 33
0

09

37

77

77

27
57

17

77

57

67

27

67

47

37

67

66

47

76

8

76

87

96
17

87
87

97

27

87

66

97

57

57

97

87

67

47
8

8

7

881
82

81

07

71

07

71

0 0101

06

31

03
03

01

02 02

06

31

05

0

0 02

04

11
1212

06

81

03

02

71

04

1 07

21
21

31

51
11

1

21

9191

1
11

71

1
11

11
11

1

2
2

61

0707 0507

41
41
41

09
0807

32

01

05

05

02

11

05

11

12

12
1

1

07 06
08
15

08
08 08

02

03
04

04

05
07

13

08

06

06
15
1616

12

06

05

12

05

0101

09

14 12

09
08

05

0

14 16

06

0

0

07
1115

17

1

1

07

07

01

05

2

032

04

17

18

02

28

01

03

29

04

33

16

22
23

18

09

24

19

2

11

1

13

37
32

31

16

3
37

09

35

18

31

37

32

33

22 2

34

19

34

32

4

17

24

22

27

26

13

16

27

1516

21 14

22

21
18

22

1413

19

13

28

2

19
222

22

19

2119
19

2

19

22

18 18

18

2

18

04
03

05
0101

09
07

12
11

09
04

1
03

31

41

06

08

17

1

22

12

15
18

19
23

21
22

21

2

23

19

2

12

21

16

22

12 1

2

12 12

19

18

2
18

21

11

13

21

11

15
14 14

15

14

15 1517

13

22
2

3

44
41

38
46

37

18

2621

43

44

44

43

45

33

4748
41

43
4549

38

5 44

3845

77

46

42

34

42

34

44

45

37

57

44

35

96

38

5

67

4
43

81

3

77
67

77

3

42

33

45

26

87

38 36

37

3

47

16

57
17

44
65

26

97

36

4

66

27

4

7 15

47

46

23

8

42

37

17

81

87
67

35

37

2434

8

49

37
67

36

49

76

15

34

47

6
86

8

7

42

27

26

86

66

24

4

34

35

46

27

33
3

26

24

29 24

39
37

38

44

48
32

27

27

22
35

3
263

25

46

39

16

41

65
42 3335

26

46 46

21

85
2

36

85

22

86

1525

76
46

66

46

55

55

22

86
17

66

48
16

8627

17

7

7

17

85
17 7

7

37

66
56 56 56

22

46

96
17

96

7

23

49

16

22

6

76 56

46

46
49

36
41

95
2626

65

65

86

25
48

46

86
66 56

87
57 7

66

77

2616

41 39
37

37

36

48

26 65

43

56

37
38

8595

38

44

43

55
65

45

55

38

42

16

46

85

44

75

36

36

6
36

33

42

95

45
35

15

55

45
45

85

44
45

43
39

39

34

42

65

3

25

44

25

48
4535 48 5

5 49
48

66
76

47 17

86
86

97
67

67

77 67
57

67

66

57
27

42

37 27

77

41

37

82

57

81

29

37
27

81

47

12

27

31

27
57

23

09

47
37

56

82

16
33

37
57

29

47

86

26

95

182
28 4

77

1
31 06510 0631

766

4547
4545

36
35

17

75
95

4635

86
17

95

86

46

27
56

17

27

97

47

47
8

77
67

37

77

77
877

97

67
97 8

87

97
97

66

8

67

81

96
27 27

95

66

17
87

67
37

67 57 67

67

6

37
47

27

47

27

77

75

27

7

4767

77

26

27
17

37
47

87

76 7
2727

37

17
37

56

81

7
36 16

5646
6545

26

57

46
86

86

04

45

8

26 37

46

67

67

96

17
37

83

17 06

7

27

8

82

66
3

7

16

26

81

335

87

67

27
97

87

87

67
8

81

67

8
82

87 82

87

81

82

86

67

83

87

97

87 8

77

8

8

67

46

17
37

46

17

97
47

47

47
37

8

7

81

8182

18
2

24

16
16

32

16
17

17

28

0101

17

21
2 2

17 1415

16

24

1

22

15

16

31

15

15

26

19

1416

33

13
1414

19

14

17

16

17

12

28

2418 18

23

81

47 7

8

49

76
86

95

4717
37

57

87
77

86

17
96

67
67

97

87

67
96

39

47
81

881 87
89

29

86

84 83

85

82

84

85

87
87

57

19 8629
83

85
85

77
97

8

27 66

81

47 86

3439

86

27

6

27

15

8
27

8

87
77

9
39

67
97

9787

8
81

81

7

82

19

857 77

47

57

86

87

24
41

57

77

82

87

57

83
83

41

82
8686 85

46

96
66

7
566

6547 25 45
15

65

3695
56

49

77
87

77 83

67

83
85

86 89
29

82

88 88

84

97 81

67 97
87

8

83

17

84
84

86

3747

42

31

28
29

06

65

1306

36

05
01

44

55

2331

21

56

21

1313

4

2517

56

13

41 51

37

6
695

42

3626

32

47

35 25

26

3

85

26

45
5

25
15

23 4333

6

86

86
96 7

37

66

37
7

82
82

62

5

96

17

0101

09

21

08

3

41
1

52

36

02

17

13

03

29

01 04
02

02

32

13

26

09

21

17

42
52

1 14

1

21
26

0

23

13
12

19

14

27

62

23

11

13

312 42

24

31

26

17

49

01

31

182

32

17

3

22

32

3

11 42

38

62

33

21

46

1

16 16

21

1
14

2392 382
3

42

33

08

33
36 4

26

9191

32

28
34

43

38

29

26

41

86

33

6

17

85

47
17

29

36

27

4
21

12

34

7

17

67

27

06

97

86
96

37
37

7

24

6

02
12 07

96
7

77

57

2939

36

12

8
47

77

37

4

67

27

56

37

25

26

27

4

47

2

17

22

47

06

47

17

08
61 42

51
04

0842 9191

55 7555
65 85

36

43
42

36

44 5

17
6675

66

495

81

49

43

15

27

26

67
67

87
9787

27

107

2717

41

31

38
21

3923
33

32 35

03
23

1409
24

07
05

19

27

03

75

43

11

31

95

06

33
24 26

34

03

1

29

05
0805 05

11

15

38

44 44
44

36
36

37

15 43
355

48
39

4

33 29

35

4

4

4

55

4437

4439

17

5
48 5

65

48

42

48

45

45
46

45

38

49 35
45

6

95
45 25

45

45

15
56

15

37

46

95
96

17

86
36 6

55

47
57

76
47 8

16

7

95

67

13

42

96

87

6

17

87
8

3

7

27 57
57

96
86

19

76
36

17

85
66
717

7747

4

66

08
0101

25
45 55

03

41 26

47

66

36

76

97

45

67

56

87

25
35

67

22 04

86

77

05

09 1207
21

27

67

27

61

39

25

46

01

43

65

3

2

5

19

05
23

42

08

45

45

15
5

0101

6

49

42
46

22
02

6

42

48
3549

5

42
92

92

3525
45

38

33

46

31

0619

45

46

18

85

39

45

48
75

3

19

75

23

36

05
1

32
29

0

333335
37

17

28

4141
9191

02

2 2

07 08

44

85
55

6
45

5

86

55
65

4446

75

66

49 15
45

44

44 4949

76

4947
15

86 76

39

26 6 6

37

56
85

75

36

38 42

57

41

32

85

25

36
45

65

38

55

96

3717 27

02
2627

1 2424

06

6

4
5

13

5

28
39

31
2536

23

65

35 35

85

27

35

36

25

56

18
02

31

55 45
44

43 44

4
46

45 46

3647

38

25

42 44

12

36
33 39

21

3

41

18
16

02

85

24
2827

18
112

12

27

25

06

32
4

43

21

71

35

12

46
47

32

42

26
75

42

2695

1

52

4204
02

55

06

26

43

48

86

92

55

16
16 95

46

25
46

38

9282

5
85

23

5

06

3

04
08

66
86

46

87

77
27

85

97 67

87

47

47

82

83

47
27

87

8

8
87

77

87

67
6757

17

97

27

83

82

17

8

8

57

84

778
77

8

87

57

37

82

97

86

81

83

97

27

57
77

96 7

57
37

82

85

67

38
20

00
m

222527303238
35

00
m

00
m

15
38

172022252700
m

30
38

00m
5533

57

60

62

00m
6533

336000m

62

65

67

70

337250m

16th January 2025

REL

REL

NM

22nd January 2025

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

Metres

L'
po

ol
 B

ay
 V

ar
'n

 0
00

° 1
9'

 W
 (2

02
5)

SCALE 1:2500 at A1
Vessel:            Royal Charter

Surveyed: 

Issued:

Checked by:

Processed by:

Surveyed by:

Positions are referred to OSGB36 National Grid Datum.MERSEY DOCKS AND
HARBOUR COMPANY LTD

Gary Doyle
Group Harbour Master

DEPTHS
Depths are in metres and are reduced to chart datum
being 4.93m below Ordnance Datum (Newlyn),
which is approximately the level of 
Lowest Astronomical Tide.

HEIGHTS
Heights are in metres. Underlined
figures show heights above Chart Datum. FLATS & SANDBANKS

The shore features on this
chart are based largely on
Ordnance Survey digital
mapping data with permission of
HMSO. © Crown Copyright 2025.
Peel Licence Number 100018033.

CAUTION OWING TO FREQUENT CHANGES 
IN DEPTHS AND POSITIONS OF FLATS AND 
SANDBANKS THIS CHART SHOULD BE USED 
WITH CAUTION.

TOPOGRAPHY

POSITIONS

River Mersey

UKHO & NTMS
When using this chart please refer to UKHO Admiralty
Publications and also local Notice to Mariners and
Navigational Warnings.  
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